TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thilmany, LLC		106/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193847	NICOLET
Registration Number:	0903027	N
Registration Number:	2127153	HI-FORM
Registration Number:	0828585	THILMANY
Registration Number:	2811875	STEEL SHIELD
Registration Number:	3185437	XKL
Registration Number:	2236058	GREASE-GARD
Registration Number:	4306200	EXHIBITOR
Registration Number:	4306201	ОРТІЅМООТН
Registration Number:	4306199	FLUOROFREE
Registration Number:	4306198	TRUPOP
Registration Number:	4362208	PALETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0044

900279718

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5744

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Heather S. Stutz

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152611.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather S. Stutz
Signature:	/HSS/
Date:	02/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Name Change From Thilmany LLC to Expera Specialty Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change From Thilmany LLC to Expera Specialty Solutions LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change From Thilmany LLC to Expera Specialty Solutions LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0045



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THILMANY, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THILMANY, LLC" TO "EXPERA SPECIALTY

SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

4195185 8100

130817033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0542129

DATE: 06-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0046

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 06/26/2013 FILED 09:43 AM 06/26/2013 SRV 130817033 - 4195185 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

THILMANY, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is Thilmany, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC".

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0047

The undersigned, an authorized person of the limited liability company has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of June 26, 2013.

THILMANY, LLC

Name: Russell P. Wanke

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Name Change of Thilmany, LLC to Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 02/07/2014